
, · · Qffe.o,r. ·.;. •. ' ·· . · - .

74.55 

97.57 $ 
97.57 $ 
97.57 

43.73 

77.95 

49.57 

43.34 
44.39 

43.47 
64.90 $ 73.09 

Consulting and Technical Services Plus (CATS+)- Expansion Window#2 
Labor Rates 
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--,-�r \" 'L- - ••·· .._.,_.,_., .. Qlf�or Price qff.;.ot;.,;i;,, t)fferbi'r,dce• : •: fnce··:rnce., ·. . · 
65.42 $ 66.73 !Ii 68.06 $ 69.42 $ 70.81 $ 72.2360.44 $ 61.65 $ 62.88 IS 64.14 T6j! Accountant, Cost (Senior) s 

47 Administrator, Systems $ 59.26 $ 60.44 $ 61.65 $ 62.88 $ 64.14 $ 65.42 $ 66.73 $ 68.06 $ 69.42 $ 70.81 
.5 Analyst, Computer SoftwareAntegration (Senior) $ 72.86 $ 74.31 $ 75.80 $ 77.32 $ 78.87 $ 80.45 $ 82.06 $ 83.70 $ 85.37 $ 87.08 
9 Analvst, ComputerSvstems (Junior\ $ 63.60 $ 64.87 $ 66.17 $ 67.49 $ 68.84 $ 70.22 $ 71.62 $ 73.05 $ 74.51 $ 76.00 
;B•. Analyst, Computer Systems (Senior) $ 72.86 $ 74.31 $ 75.80 $ 77.32 $ 78.87 $ 80.45 $ 82.06 $ 83.70 $ 85.37 $ 87.08 
61!' Anatvst, Financial $ 66.23 $ 67.56 $ 68.91 $ 70.29 $ 71.70 $ 73.13 $ 74.59 $ 76.08 $ 77.60 $ 79.15 

.r, Analvst, Financial {Senior) $ 71.98 $ 73,42 $ 74.89 $ 76,39 $ 77.92 $ 79.48 $ 81.07 $ 82.69 $ 84.34 $ 86.03 

,�-: Analyst, Research $ 46.14 $ 47,06 $ 48.00 $ 48.96 $ 49.94 $ 50,94 $ 51.96 $ 53.00 $ 54.06 $ 55.14 
�7 Analyst, Systems (Senior) $ 72.86 $ 74.31 $ 75.80 $ 77.32 $ 78.87 $ 80.45 $ 82.06 $ 83.70 $ 85.37 $ 87.08 

$ 66.37 $ 67.70 $ 69.05 $ 70.43 71.8460.11 $ 61.31 $ 62.54 $ 63.79 $ 65.07 $1·r Application Developer, Advanced Technology $ 
13: Application Developer, Advanced Technoloav lSeniorl $ 62.39 $ 63.63 $ 64.90 $ 66.20 $ 67.52 $ 68.87 $ 70.25 $ 71.66 $ 73.09 $ 

$ 107.92 $ 110.08 $ 112.28 $ 114.53 $ 116.82 $ 119.16 $ 121.54 $ 123.97 $ 126.45 $ 128.98ti' 'Applications Development Expert .
$ 66.80 $ 68.13 $ 69.49 $ 70.88 $ 72.30 $ 73.75 $ 75.23 $ 76.73 $ 78.26 $ 79.83111'' Applications Proarammer 

:92 Atcheoloaist /Historic Preservation Specialist $ 55.08 $ 56.19 $ 57.31 $ 58.46 $ 59.63 $ 60.82 $ 62.04 $ 63.28 $ 64.55 s 65.84.
40 Archltec� Application (Senior) $ 105.24 s 107.35 $ 109.50 $ 111.69 $ 113.92 $ 116.20 $ 118.52 $ 120.89 $ 123.31 $ 125.78 
38 .  Architect. Information Technology {Senior) $ 99.56 $ 101.55 $ 103.58 $ 105.65 $ 107.76 $ 109.92 s 112.12 $ 114.36 $ 116.65 s 118.98 

99.52 $ 101.51 $ 103.54!ll·Arehltect, Internet/Web $ 86.63 $ 88.37 $ 90.14 $ 91,94 $ 93.78 $ 95.66 $ 
99.52 $ 101.51 $ 103.5488.37 $ 90.14 $ 91.94 $ 93.78 $ 95,66 $86.63 $6) Archilec� Systems (Senior\ $ 
99.52 $ 101.51 $ 103.5488.37 $ 90.14 $ 91.94 $ 93.78 $ 95,66 $86.63 $$:64·. Architect, Svstems Desian $ 

n, Architectural Historian $ 49.08 $ 50.06 $ 51.06 $ 52.08 $ 53.12 $ 54.18 $ 55.26 $ 56.37 $ 57.50 $ 58.65 
110. Audit Manaaer $ 34.13 $ 34.81 $ 35.51 $ 36.22 $ 36.94 $ 37,68 $ 38.43 $ 39.20 $ 39.98 $ 
111 Audit Supervisor $ 36.59 $ 37.32 $ 38.07 $ 38.83 $ 39.61 $ 40.40 $ 41.21 $ 42.03 $ 42.87 $ 

40,78 

:J� Auditor, IT (Senior) $ 76.42 $ 77.95 $ 79.51 $ 81.10 $ 82.72 $ 84,37 $ 86.06 $ 87,78 $ 89.54 $ 91.33 
112 Audttor, Lead $ 36.59 $ 37.32 $ 38.07 $ 38.83 $ 39.61 $ 40.40 $ 41.21 $ 42.03 $ 42.87 $ 43.73 

$ 79.51 $ 81.10 $ 82.72 $ 84.37 $ 86.06 $ 87.78 $ 89.54 $ 91.3376.42 $·10' Audttor(Senlor) $ 
34.13 $ 34.81 $ 35.51 $ 36.22 $ 36,94 $ 37.68 $ 38.43 $ 39.20 $ 39.98 $ 40.78113, Auditor, Staff $,
51.65 $ 52.69 $ 53.74 $ 54.81 $ 55.91 $ 57.03 $ 58.17 $ 59.33 $ 60.52 $ 61.7312 Business Process Consultant {Senior\ $ 

$ 48.60 $ $ 50.56 $ 51.57&; Cornouter Graohlcs Illustrator $ 43.16 $ 44.02 $ 44.90 $ 45.80 $ 46.72 $ 47.65 
46.63 $ 47.56 $ 48.51 s 49.48 $ 50.47 $ 51.48 i 52.51 $ 53.56 $ 64.63 $ 55.72':j'4 Computer Operations Center Specialist $ 

$ 45.99 $ 46.91$ 44.21 $ 45.0940.04 $ 40.84 s 41.66 $ 42.49 $39.26 $35' Computer Operations Research Analyst $ 
$ 45.2839.42 $ 40.21 $ 41.01 $ 41.83 $ 42.67 $ 43.5238,65 $37.90 $$$'4% Computer Operator 

44.34 $ 45.23 $ 46.13 $ 47.05 $ 47.9940.96 $ 41.7840.15 42.62$ $$ $11 Computer Operator !Senior) s 
$ $ 74.5567.52 $ 68.87 $ 70.25 $ 71.6662.39 $ 63.63 66.20·15: Comnuter Proarammer IJuniorl $ $$ 

COMPANY NAME: Veterans Engineering 

CONTRACT POC: John Cummings 

ADDRESS: 15739 Crabbs Branch Way,Derwood, MD 20855 

http:1ii'81ctori'2.to









